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Direct suppliers

Awareness & understanding of the GCA

GCA awareness Understanding of the GCA confidentiality
GCA'’s role
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Issues categorised by the Code: Which issues have direct
suppliers experienced in the past 12 months? (in Code terms)

. . 51%
No issues with the Code 49%
: ; 33%
Net: any issues 36%
. 14%
No compensation for forecasting errors/not preparing forecasts with due care -I.Cf?%
Obligation to contribute to marketing costs -90/0
10%
Not acting in good faith and without duress -8;/&) 2024
m 2023

8%
8%

Not meeting duties to relation to de-listing

Variation of supply agreements and terms of supply

Not applying due care when ordering for promotions

Payment as a condition of being supplier

Requirement to pay for better positioning of goods not in relation to a promotion

Tying of third party goods and services to payment

. 17%
Not sure/don't know -L5°/0

Q6a. In the past 12 months, have you experienced any issues with Retailers that are covered by the Code provisions below? Please tick all that apply or 'no issues with the Code' if none.
Base: Direct suppliers (1817) 3



Direct suppliers

Issues experienced in the past 12 months (in supplier language)

Inadequate processes and procedures in place to enable invoice discrepancies to be resolved promptly 21%

Incurring significant costs because of inaccurate forecasting by Retailers 18%

Refusal to consider a cost price increase (CPl)/unreasonable delay in agreeing or in implementing an 16%

agreed CPI
De-listing (including significant reduction in volume) without reasonable notice _ 14%
Undisputed invoices not paid according to agreed terms _ 12% s mEmEmmmmmmm————— ~\

/¢ 10% have raised anissue '\

Data input errors (e.g. pricing) not resolved promptly (7 days) _ 11% with aretailer in the last
. . . year
Requirement to predominantly fund the cost of a promotion _ 11%
About which Retailer?
Delays in or not receiving payment when there are disagreements about deliveries, including drop and drive _ 11% (as a % of their suppliers)
Not allowing time (30 days) to challenge proposed invoice deductions, or deducting even if challenged _ 11% Amazon I 12%

Morrisons [l 3%

Retrospective changes to supply agreements _ 8% Home Bargains . 3%

Waitrose B 3%

’—----------—~
‘_----------_'

Variation of supply chain procedures without reasonable notice _ 7% .
g P Aldi B 2%
Difficulty in securing appropriate EPOS/warehouse data to validate timely payment from Retailer _ 6% Sainsbury's W 2%
B&M B 2%
Unilateral changes to supply agreements/terms of supply by Retailers without reasonable notice _ 6% Asda I 2%
0
Requests for payments to keep your existing business with a Retailer (pay to stay) _ 6% Tesco W 2%
. . . Iceland N 2%
Requests for lump sum payments relating to Retal:aeerr:r;grgln shortfall not agreed at the start of the contract _ 6% Co-op 1 2%
Running a promotional activity at supplier’s cost which varies from that agreed in length, positioning, _ 50¢ Lidl I 1%
distribution or type 0 Ocado | 1%
M&S | 1%
\ 4
~ v 4

~-------------_'



Direct suppliers

Overall assessment of compliance with the Code

Net consistently or mostly

(2024)

Co-op 49.56% 48.67% 0c17:00.59% 98.22%
Waitrose 60.16% 37.60% e 0.61% 97.76%
M&S 0.00% 97.37%
Sainsbury's | S ] 0.200% 97.00%
scM [N 0.92% 95.87%
Tesco 49.56% 46.24% cieni §0.89% 95.80%
Asda 45.34% 49.60% 2500 0.20% 94.94%

Aldi 50.52% 43.81% S50 0.00% 94.33%
Ocado 45.18% 49.04% 94.22%
Home Bargains [ 0 B 90.44%
Lidl 41.25% 48.85% 8.91% 0.99% 90.10%
Morrisons [ EERE L A e Y 0% 89.79%
Iceland 35.03% 53.30% s ] 051% 88.33%
Amazon 46.96%

m Consistently = Mostly = Rarely m Never

N.B. Retailers have been ranked net ‘consistently’ and ‘mostly’ to 2dp.



Selected key trends 2014 to 2024
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Direct suppliers

——Willing to report to GCA
—Any issue (supplier language)
—Received training on the Code
—\Nritten supply agreement
——Any issue (Code language)

—Have raised an issue with
retailer



	Slide 1: GCA Annual Survey 2024         
	Slide 2
	Slide 3: Issues categorised by the Code: Which issues have direct suppliers experienced in the past 12 months? (in Code terms)
	Slide 4
	Slide 5: Overall assessment of compliance with the Code
	Slide 6: Selected key trends 2014 to 2024

